Proposal for an Extension of the existing Public Space Protection Order for Romford Town Centre :
Summary report

This report was created on Tuesday 15 September 2020 at 08:15 and includes 139 responses.

The consultation ran from 24/08/2020 to 14/09/2020.
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Question 1: Are you aware of any alcohol-related crime, nuisance or anti-social behaviour affecting Romford Town Centre?
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Question 2: Do you think that by applying for an extension of the existing PSPO restricting alcohol within the Romford Town Centre
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extension
Please provide details below
Question 3: Have you personally been affected by alcohol related crime, nuisance or anti-social behaviour within Romford Town
Centre within the last 12 months?
affected
Please provide details below
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Question 5: Overall, do you support or oppose the proposed extension of the PSPO?
support
Question 6: Do you have any other comments to make regarding the proposed extension of the PSPO?
Please comment below
Question 7: Are you:
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Question 8: How old are you?
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Question 9: How would you describe your sexual orientation?
Sexual Orientation
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Question 11: Do you consider yourself to have a disability, impairment or health condition?
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8uestign 1: Are you aware of any alcohol-related crime, nuisance or anti-social behaviour affecting Romford Town
entre?

awareness
- I
Not Answered
0 80

Option Total Percent
Yes 80 57.55%

No 59 42.45%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Please provide details below

There were 53 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 2: Do you think that by applying for an extension of the existing PSPO restricting alcohol within the
Romford Town Centre area is likely to continue to reduce crime, nuisance or anti-social behaviour or improve the
experience of residents and visitors?

extension
- -
Not Answered
0 126
Option Total Percent
Yes 126 90.65%
No 13 9.35%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Please provide details below

There were 53 responses to this part of the question.

Question 3: Have you personally been affected by alcohol related crime, nuisance or anti-social behaviour within
Romford Town Centre within the last 12 months?

affected
g
Not Answered
0 112
Option Total Percent
Yes 27 19.42%
No 112 80.58%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Please provide details below

There were 25 responses to this part of the question.

Question 4: Do you think that the proposed Alcohol Control Area targets the correct parts of the Town Centre?

area

No

Not Answered

118

o
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Option Total
Yes 118
No 21

0

Not Answered

Question 5: Overall, do you support or oppose the proposed extension of the PSPO?

Percent
84.89%
15.11%
0.00%

support
o [
Not Answered
0 130
Option Total Percent
Oppose 9 6.47%
Support 130 93.53%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 6: Do you have any other comments to make regarding the proposed extension of the PSPO?

Please comment below

There were 66 responses to this part of the question.
Question 7: Are you:

Gender

Male

Other
Prefer not to say

Not Answered

o

66
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Option Total Percent

Male 64 46.04%
Female 66 47.48%
Other 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 9 6.47%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 8: How old are you?

Age
Under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-74
75-84

85+

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

o

35
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Option Total Percent

Under 18 0 0.00%
18-24 2 1.44%
25-34 12 8.63%
35-44 17 12.23%
45-54 17 12.23%
55-64 30 21.58%
65-74 35 25.18%
75-84 12 8.63%
85+ 2 1.44%
Prefer not to say 12 8.63%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 9: How would you describe your sexual orientation?

Sexual Orientation

Bisexual .

Gay man I
Lesbian / Gay woman
Other I

Not Answered I

0 107
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Option Total Percent
Hetrosexual 107 76.98%
Bisexual 2.16%
Gay man 0.72%
Lesbian / Gay woman 0 0.00%
Other 0.72%
Prefer not to say 26 18.71%
Not Answered 1 0.72%
Question 10: Faith, Religion or Belief

Religion

Muslim

Jewish

Hindu

Buddhist

Sikh

No Religion
Other

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

77

o
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Option Total Percent

Christian 7 55.40%
Muslim 5 3.60%
Jewish 1 0.72%
Hindu 0 0.00%
Buddhist 2 1.44%
Sikh 1 0.72%
No Religion 27 19.42%
Other 3 2.16%
Prefer not to say 23 16.55%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 11: Do you consider yourself to have a disability, impairment or health condition?

Disability

-

Prefer not to say _
Not Answered I
0 96

Option Total Percent
Yes 26 18.71%
No 96 69.06%
Prefer not to say 16 11.51%
Not Answered 1 0.72%
Impairment

Sensory - e.g. mild deafness;
partially sighted; blindness
Physical - e.g. wheelchair user .

Mental lliness - e.g. bi-polar
disorder; schizophrenia; .

depression

Development or Educational - e.g.

autistic spectrum disorders (ASD);
dyslexia and dyspraxia

e.g. Down's syndrome; Cerebral

Learning Disability / Condition -
palsy I

Long-term lliness / Health
Condition - e.g. cancer, HIV,
diabetes, chronic heart disease,
stroke

Other l

0 113
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Option

Sensory - e.g. mild deafness; partially sighted; blindness

Physical - e.g. wheelchair user

Mental lliness - e.g. bi-polar disorder; schizophrenia; depression

Development or Educational - e.g. autistic spectrum disorders (ASD); dyslexia and dyspraxia
Learning Disability / Condition - e.g. Down's syndrome; Cerebral palsy

Long-term lliness / Health Condition - e.g. cancer, HIV, diabetes, chronic heart disease, stroke
Other

Not Answered

Other Impairment

There were 2 responses to this part of the question.

Total

N W o o N

113

Percent
5.04%
3.60%
3.60%
2.16%
1.44%
7.91%
2.16%
81.29%
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